
RACE  1	 6:45 PM	 ($15000)	 Angers	 --   1350m
1	 043222	 Wonder Boy (fr)	 62	 [	 3]	 Y Barille	 11.6%	 E D Monfort	 12.8%
2	 562393	 Mr Goodnight	 58	 [	 2]	 L Roussel -2.5	 13.3%	 E D Monfort	 12.8%
3	 150454	 Nesr Shalghoda	 56	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 2.6%	 R Doleuze	 9.8%
4	 05	 Brassavola (ire)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 L Rousseau -2.5	 6.8%	 H Pantall	 12.1%
5	 550969	 My Black Lady (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 8.0%	 J Boisnard	 15.1%
6	 51	 Kendaya (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 11.0%	 F Foucher	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ANGERS 	 1350M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1350M
	 3	 Nesr Shalghoda
	 1	 Wonder Boy (fr)
	 2	 Mr Goodnight
	 4	 Brassavola (ire)

Race Preview: Nesr Shalghoda Will be ready for this return.  Wonder Boy (fr) Sure to give a good 
account. Mr Goodnight Can play a leading role. Brassavola (ire) Needs more to win but in the mix.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 ($20000)	 Angers	 --   1350m
1	 647647	 Purple Rain (fr)	 61	 [	 4]	 D Provost -2.5	 12.0%	 Y Barberot	 14.1%
2	 266361	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 60.5	 [	 6]	 A Bourgeais	 10.5%	 A Fouassier	 12.6%
3	 086221	 Poppy Carrew (ire)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.8%	 F R Monfort	 8.1%
4	 863533	 Fleur De Sel (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 Alex Roussel	 11.0%	 F Foucher	 11.0%
5	 34889	 Leoparduccio (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 6.9%	 Mme C Barbe	 11.5%
6	 761	 Infinity Sweet (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 L Roussel -1	 13.3%	 E D Monfort	 12.8%
7	 8520	 La Momy (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 C Raimbault -2.5	3.6%	 L Gadbin	 10.8%
8	 448909	 Arya Chope (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 Mme S Gavilan	 8.2%
9	 997067	 Vento D’estate (fr)	 53	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 M Guarnieri	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ANGERS 	 1350M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1350M
	 3	 Poppy Carrew (ire)
	 4	 Fleur De Sel (fr)
	 2	 Grand Fetard (ire)
	 1	 Purple Rain (fr)

Race Preview: Poppy Carrew (ire) Can follow up on last start. Fleur De Sel (fr) Can make presence 
felt. Grand Fetard (ire) This is a better race but in the mix. Purple Rain (fr) Ought to be thereabouts.

RACE  3	 7:48 PM	 ($15000)	 Angers	 --   1600m
1	 51477	 Pearl Harbour (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 A Vilchien -3.5	 7.0%	 S Wattel	 14.7%
2	 235610	 Bolt Of Thunder (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Eon -1.5	 7.8%	 F R Monfort	 8.1%
3	 164884	 Mr Dreamer (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 12.9%	 H Pantall	 12.1%
4	 34257	 Victoria Rose (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 4.9%	 C Lotoux	 9.1%
5	 8	 Master Georges (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 W Levesque -2.5	 0.0%	 E Leray	 7.5%
6	 58456	 Mallorca Sun (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 D Provost -2.5	 12.0%	 N Caullery	 8.4%
7	 215678	 Flexibility (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 C Raimbault -3.5	 3.6%	 L Gadbin	 10.8%
8	 738758	 La Gokenindia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 A Barzalona -2.5	 3.1%	 J Domalain	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ANGERS 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Mr Dreamer (fr)
	 1	 Pearl Harbour (fr)
	 2	 Bolt Of Thunder (ire)
	 6	 Mallorca Sun (ire)

Race Preview: Mr Dreamer (fr) Drops in grade and can be more than good enough. Pearl Harbour 
(fr) Player. Bolt Of Thunder (ire) Can play a leading role. Mallorca Sun (ire) One for the shortlist.

RACE  4	 8:23 PM	 ($12000)	 Angers	 --   2100m
1	 067815	 Dark Emery (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 C Miette -2.5	 10.0%	 J Planque	 4.2%
2	 87	 Galibot (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 4.9%	 J Marion	 5.8%
3	 46577	 Kastin Des Sources (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 9.5%	 J Boisnard	 15.1%
4	 2	 Swing The Ring (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 11.0%	 P De Chevigny	 18.9%
5	 	 Bella Ciao (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 D Salmon -3	 9.1%	 J Merienne	 2.7%
6	 7200	 Mrs Rhapsody (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 L Rousseau -2.5	 6.8%	 H Pantall	 12.1%
7	 763402	 Stellar Jay (ire)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 M Baratti	 9.9%
8	 750230	 Dschingis Shaan (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 2.6%	 G Juillet	 6.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ANGERS 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 7	 Stellar Jay (ire)
	 4	 Swing The Ring (fr)
	 6	 Mrs Rhapsody (fr)
	 1	 Dark Emery (fr)

Race Preview: Stellar Jay (ire) Usually on the premises in these types of races. Key chance. Swing 
The Ring (fr) Sure to be involved. Mrs Rhapsody (fr) First run in a claimer. Player. Dark Emery (fr) 
Ought to be thereabouts.

RACE  5	 8:58 PM	 ($21000)	 Angers	 --   2300m
1	 963	 Razi (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 L Rousseau -2.5	 6.8%	 H Pantall	 12.1%
2	 8	 Despacito (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Berto	 6.6%	 N Leenders	 7.0%
3	 4	 Dschingis Heights (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Delalande	 9.3%	 F R Monfort	 8.1%
4	 52	 Dschingis Spectre (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 M Brasme	 11.4%
5	 06	 My Harley (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 10.1%	 B Audouin	 16.7%
6	 06	 Mr Le Philosophe	 58	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 10.4%	 M Delzangles	 11.7%
7	 	 Soigneux Bell (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 D Boche	 12.7%	 L Gadbin	 10.8%
8	 	 King Pedro (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 4.9%	 P Journiac	 3.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ANGERS 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 1	 Razi (fr)
	 6	 Mr Le Philosophe
	 2	 Despacito (fr)
	 4	 Dschingis Spectre 

Race Preview: Razi (fr) Needs a bit more but can not be ruled out of making an impact. Mr Le Phi-
losophe Can improve and has each-way claims. Despacito (fr) Has place possibilities. Dschingis 
Spectre Can build on that and is the one to beat.

RACE  6	 9:33 PM	 ($21000)	 Angers	 --   2300m
1	 0	 Jalapao (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 12.9%	 H Pantall	 12.1%
2	 009309	 Chayton Gift (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 9.5%	 Mlle S Delaroche	 5.9%
3	 4	 Douro Valley (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 2.6%	 R Doleuze	 9.8%
4	 36	 Rue De L’aude (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Delalande	 9.3%	 S Wattel	 14.7%
5	 4	 Villa Melana (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 E Libaud	 8.9%
6	 5	 Siren (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.7%	 Tim Donworth	 19.4%
7	 2	 Korea (ger)	 58	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 8.4%	 N Clement	 14.0%
8	 7	 Authodidacte (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 10.4%	 P&j Brandt	 12.2%
9	 26	 Squasha	 58	 [	 5]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.3%	 C Laffon-Parias	 15.4%
10	 	 Nassandres (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 6.9%	 P Decouz	 13.1%
11	 	 Alvaldi	 56	 [	11]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	 14.8%	 A Couetil	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ANGERS 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 7	 Korea (ger)
	 4	 Rue De L’aude (fr)
	 6	 Siren (fr)
	 9	 Squasha

7	 Korea (ger)	 67%

Race Preview: Korea (ger) Key chance. Rue De L’aude (fr) In the mix. Siren (fr) Encouraging first-
up run when finishing 5th over 2000m. Should improve and strip fitter. Squasha Ought to be involved.

RACE  7	 10:08 PM	 ($16000)	 Angers	 --   2300m
1	 102753	 Jack’s Son	 60	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 2.6%	 B Le Regent	 5.9%
2	 9297	 Mister Dream (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 13.7%	 Jean Dubois	 13.5%
3	 005418	 Maestro Chop (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 4.6%	 P Dolle	 7.1%
4	 320035	 Corimbo (ire)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 R Montenegro	 7.9%
5	 76406	 Kind Of Magic Soul (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 C Raimbault -1.5	3.6%	 Mme I Monnier	 0.0%
6	 377953	 Agamemnon (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 10.4%	 S Chevalier	 9.7%
7	 0	 Missconilavaine (fr)	 56	 [	13]	 A Subias -1.5	 4.5%	 G Dumont	 0.0%
8	 225080	 Admiralty Arch	 54	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 6.8%	 M Baudy	 0.0%
9	 067638	 Ahmed Pride	 53	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 9.5%	 C H Plisson	 5.0%
10	 000143	 Aquitaine (ire)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 7.3%	 J P Sauvage	 8.2%
11	 600255	 Rue Dauphine (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.5%	 P Dolle	 7.1%
12	 006720	 Miengo (fr)	 51	 [	 2]	 C Poirier -1.5	 3.8%	 B Levesque	 0.0%
13	 460073	 Kahouna (fr)	 51	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 2.0%	 Mme I Monnier	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ANGERS 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 10	Aquitaine (ire)
	 6	 Agamemnon (fr)
	 4	 Corimbo (ire)
	 1	 Jack’s Son

1	 Jack’s Son	 100%
3	 Maestro Chop (fr)	 100%

Race Preview: Aquitaine (ire) Expected to be very competitive. Agamemnon (fr) Ought to be in 
the shake-up. Corimbo (ire) Can feature. Jack’s Son Did win at this track in May 2022 over 2300m. 
Consider.

RACE  8	 10:43 PM	 ($19000)	 Angers	 --   2300m
1	 200468	 Baikal (fr)	 63	 [	 7]	 C Miette -1.5	 10.0%	 P&f & Renaut	 7.6%
2	 331186	 Lib Dubawi (fr)	 61	 [	10]	 A Bernard	 5.3%	 B Audouin	 16.7%
3	 571722	 Magic Mercury (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 A Subias -1.5	 4.5%	 Mlle J Mercier	 12.5%
4	 124100	 Nice Stroke (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 10.1%	 F Monnier	 9.2%
5	 423542	 Kingston Narcissus (fr)	58	 [	 4]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 E Libaud	 8.9%
6	 145600	 Coaster (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 8.2%	 E Libaud	 8.9%
7	 542145	 Pulse	 57	 [	 1]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	14.8%	 A Couetil	 16.3%
8	 600432	 Mon Vieux Leon (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Mignonneau -2.5	 10.0%	 B Audouin	 16.7%
9	 293100	 Baby George (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 M Berto	 6.6%	 J Jouin	 2.3%
10	 532823	 Rue Jonas (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 12.9%	 N Paysan	 7.4%
11	 369404	 Olympe Tea (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 4.9%	 N Leenders	 7.0%
12	 600	 Karakoy (fr)	 53.5	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 9.5%	 N Leenders	 7.0%
13	 943048	 Spatial Merit (fr)	 53	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 12.7%	 N Paysan	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 ANGERS 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 3	 Magic Mercury (fr)
	 10	 Rue Jonas (fr)
	 8	 Mon Vieux Leon (fr)
	 2	 Lib Dubawi (fr)

5	 Kingston Narcissus	 67%
10	Rue Jonas (fr)	 50%
2	 Lib Dubawi (fr)	 33%
3	 Magic Mercury (fr)	 33%
13	Spatial Merit (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Magic Mercury (fr) Every chance of going one better. Rue Jonas (fr) Will be fit and 
can play a leading role. Mon Vieux Leon (fr) Bold show likely. Lib Dubawi (fr) Can place.
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ANGERS
COMMENTS: 1801m clockwise 
track and with a home straight 
of about 430m.
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3400m Hurdles
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第  1场	 6:45 PM	 ($15000)	 					    昂热	-- 1350公尺
1	 043222	奇迹男孩	Wonder Boy (fr)	 62	 [	 3]	 巴里勒	 11.6%	 蒙弗特	 12.8%
2	 562393	晚安先生	Mr Goodnight	 58	 [	 2]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	13.3%	 蒙弗特	 12.8%
3	 150454	沙尔格达	Nesr Shalghoda	 56	 [	 6]	 科洛迪	 2.6%	 多勒泽	 9.8%
4	 05	巴沙沃拉	Brassavola (ire)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 陆修 -2.5	 6.8%	 彭塔	 12.1%
5	 550969	黑女朗	 My Black Lady (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 8.0%	 班塞纳	 15.1%
6	 51	肯达雅	 Kendaya (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 鲁塞尔	 11.0%	 弗彻尔	 11.0%
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佳选 	 昂热 	 擅长1350公尺 	 1350公尺佳绩
	 3	沙尔格达

	 1	 奇迹男孩

	 2	 晚安先生

	 4	 巴沙沃拉

赛事预览: 沙尔格达 返战此赛程已备战充足，今可争胜。 奇迹男孩 上阵此程能有佳绩。 晚安先
生 于此场合有机会奋战到底。 巴沙沃拉 仍需磨练但今有一定的胜算。

第  2场	 7:15 PM	 ($20000)	 					    昂热	-- 1350公尺
1	 647647	紫雨	 Purple Rain (fr)	 61	 [	 4]	 普罗沃 -2.5	12.0%	 巴伯罗	 14.1%
2	 266361	菲塔德	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 60.5	 [	 6]	 布尔热	 10.5%	 法希尔	 12.6%
3	 086221	珀比卡鲁	Poppy Carrew (ire)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.8%	 蒙弗特	 8.1%
4	 863533	赛尔福尔	Fleur De Sel (fr)	 60	 [	 8]	 鲁塞尔	 11.0%	 弗彻尔	 11.0%
5	 34889	利帕修	 Leoparduccio (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 汤文升	 6.9%	 鲍尔柏	 11.5%
6	 761	永恒甜心	 Infinity Sweet (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 罗斯尔 -1	 13.3%	 蒙弗特	 12.8%
7	 8520	拉莫米	 La Momy (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 雷巴特 -2.5	3.6%	 佳德宾	 10.8%
8	 448909	艾亚快车	Arya Chope (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 嘉威兰	 8.2%
9	 997067	温托	 Vento D’estate (fr)	 53	 [	 9]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 贾尼利	 7.3%
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佳选 	 昂热 	 擅长1350公尺 	 1350公尺佳绩
	 3	珀比卡鲁

	 4	 赛尔福尔

	 2	 菲塔德

	 1	 紫雨

赛事预览: 珀比卡鲁 于此程有望重振前仗佳绩。 赛尔福尔 今有望收复前失，值得考虑。 菲塔德 

上阵此程更佳，有望拼入榜内。 紫雨 于此场合能有一番大作为。

第  3场	 7:48 PM	 ($15000)	 					    昂热	-- 1600公尺
1	 51477	珍珠港	 Pearl Harbour (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 威健 -3.5	 7.0%	 瓦泰尔	 14.7%
2	 235610	闪电快驹	Bolt Of Thunder (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 伊恩 -1.5	 7.8%	 蒙弗特	 8.1%
3	 164884	梦想先生	Mr Dreamer (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 12.9%	 彭塔	 12.1%
4	 34257	维克玫瑰	Victoria Rose (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 贾斯顿	 4.9%	 罗托斯	 9.1%
5	 8	乔治大师	Master Georges (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 里维斯 -2.5	0.0%	 伊勒莱	 7.5%
6	 58456	马洛卡	 Mallorca Sun (ire)	 56	 [	 6]	 普罗沃 -2.5	12.0%	 卡勒里	 8.4%
7	 215678	自由	 Flexibility (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 雷巴特 -3.5	3.6%	 佳德宾	 10.8%
8	 738758	格肯尼迪	La Gokenindia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 巴查罗纳 -2.5	3.1%	 多玛琳	 0.0%
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佳选 	 昂热 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	梦想先生

	 1	 珍珠港

	 2	 闪电快驹

	 6	 马洛卡

赛事预览: 梦想先生 降级作战奏效不少，今能夺魁。 珍珠港 不失为此程大热门之一。 闪电快驹 

上阵此赛程可捎来佳音。 马洛卡 实力不俗，有望争得一席之位。

第  4场	 8:23 PM	 ($12000)	 					    昂热	-- 2100公尺
1	 067815	黑金刚砂	Dark Emery (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 米特 -2.5	 10.0%	 巴朗奇	 4.2%
2	 87	加利博	 Galibot (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 贾斯顿	 4.9%	 马利安	 5.8%
3	 46577	卡斯丁	 Kastin Des Sources (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 利博侧	 9.5%	 班塞纳	 15.1%
4	 2	指环	 Swing The Ring (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 鲁塞尔	 11.0%	 谢伟尼	 18.9%
5	 	小美人	 Bella Ciao (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 萨蒙 -3	 9.1%	 J马里	 2.7%
6	 7200	狂想夫人	Mrs Rhapsody (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 陆修 -2.5	 6.8%	 彭塔	 12.1%
7	 763402	史戴拉杰	Stellar Jay (ire)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 巴拉迪	 9.9%
8	 750230	清吉斯山	Dschingis Shaan (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 科洛迪	 2.6%	 祖伊乐	 6.1%
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佳选 	 昂热 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 7	史戴拉杰

	 4	 指环

	 6	 狂想夫人

	 1	 黑金刚砂

赛事预览: 史戴拉杰 于此场合所向无敌，今难被超越。 指环 上阵此程有望拼入三甲。 狂想夫人 

首战此赛程有机会令人惊艳。 黑金刚砂 于此赛程值得多加关注。

第  5场	 8:58 PM	 ($21000)	 					    昂热	-- 2300公尺
1	 963	拉兹	 Razi (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 陆修 -2.5	 6.8%	 彭塔	 12.1%
2	 8	德帕希托	Despacito (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 贝尔托	 6.6%	 伦德斯	 7.0%
3	 4	兴吉斯山	Dschingis Heights (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 德兰迪	 9.3%	 蒙弗特	 8.1%
4	 52	清吉斯	 Dschingis Spectre (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 布拉斯米	11.4%
5	 06	我的哈利	My Harley (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 穆塔德	 10.1%	 奥杜英	 16.7%
6	 06	哲学先生	Mr Le Philosophe	 58	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 10.4%	 杜诚高	 11.7%
7	 	索格努斯	Soigneux Bell (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 波彻	 12.7%	 佳德宾	 10.8%
8	 	佩德罗王	King Pedro (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 贾斯顿	 4.9%	 佐纳特	 3.1%
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佳选 	 昂热 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 1	拉兹

	 6	 哲学先生

	 2	 德帕希托

	 4	 清吉斯

赛事预览: 拉兹 有待进展但今有一定的胜算。 哲学先生 已大有进步，于此程可获得奖金。 德帕
希托 上阵此赛程能争得位置。 清吉斯 凭理想状态有望力战到底。

第  6场	 9:33 PM	 ($21000)	 					    昂热	-- 2300公尺
1	 0	佳拉宝	 Jalapao (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 12.9%	 彭塔	 12.1%
2	 009309	恰顿好礼	Chayton Gift (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 利博侧	 9.5%	 蒂拉洛	 5.9%
3	 4	杜洛小村	Douro Valley (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 科洛迪	 2.6%	 多勒泽	 9.8%
4	 36	鲁伊劳德	Rue De L’aude (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 德兰迪	 9.3%	 瓦泰尔	 14.7%
5	 4	梅兰纳	 Villa Melana (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 李巴欧	 8.9%
6	 5	警报	 Siren (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 特罗里	 8.7%	 东沃特	 19.4%
7	 2	韩国大师	Korea (ger)	 58	 [	 1]	 麦伊洛	 8.4%	 科莱门	 14.0%
8	 7	自言自语	Authodidacte (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 曼迪扎	 10.4%	 布兰德	 12.2%
9	 26	斯卡沙	 Squasha	 58	 [	 5]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.3%	 柏利时	 15.4%
10	 	纳桑德瑞	Nassandres (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 汤文升	 6.9%	 迪克斯	 13.1%
11	 	埃尔瓦迪	Alvaldi	 56	 [	11]	 波吉沃 -1.5	14.8%	 科缇尔	 16.3%
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佳选 	 昂热 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 7	韩国大师

	 4	 鲁伊劳德

	 6	 警报

	 9	 斯卡沙

7	 韩国大师	 67%

赛事预览: 韩国大师 不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 鲁伊劳德 上阵此程能拼得一席之位。 警报 

首战表现不俗，今可有许多进展。 斯卡沙 状态不俗，于此场合值得期待。

第  7场	 10:08 PM	($16000)	 					    昂热	-- 2300公尺
1	 102753	杰克之子	 Jack’s Son	 60	 [	12]	 科洛迪	 2.6%	 丽晶	 5.9%
2	 9297	绅士之梦	Mister Dream (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 巴隆	 13.7%	 杜波斯	 13.5%
3	 005418	玛斯托	 Maestro Chop (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 4.6%	 多尔	 7.1%
4	 320035	克林波	 Corimbo (ire)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 蒙特尼罗	7.9%
5	 76406	魔法心灵	Kind Of Magic Soul (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 雷巴特 -1.5	3.6%	 莫尼尔	 0.0%
6	 377953	阿嘉梅曼	Agamemnon (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 曼迪扎	 10.4%	 华利尔	 9.7%
7	 0	康尼拉文	Missconilavaine (fr)	 56	 [	13]	 苏比斯 -1.5	4.5%	 杜蒙	 0.0%
8	 225080	阿奇司令	Admiralty Arch	 54	 [	 4]	 陆修	 6.8%	 宝迪	 0.0%
9	 067638	阿莫德	 Ahmed Pride	 53	 [	 3]	 利博侧	 9.5%	 皮利森	 5.0%
10	 000143	水兵	 Aquitaine (ire)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 马莉	 7.3%	 索瓦热	 8.2%
11	 600255	鲁道芬	 Rue Dauphine (fr)	 51	 [	 6]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.5%	 多尔	 7.1%
12	 006720	米恩格	 Miengo (fr)	 51	 [	 2]	 派利尔 -1.5	3.8%	 乐维斯奇	0.0%
13	 460073	卡胡纳	 Kahouna (fr)	 51	 [	 9]	 马奇特	 2.0%	 莫尼尔	 0.0%
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佳选 	 昂热 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 10	水兵

	 6	 阿嘉梅曼

	 4	 克林波

	 1	 杰克之子

1	 杰克之子	 100%
3	 玛斯托	 100%

赛事预览: 水兵 上阵此赛程能夺魁。 阿嘉梅曼 于此场合随时可带来惊喜。 克林波 挑战此赛程

有机会入围，今不容错失。 杰克之子 曾于此跑道获胜，值得考虑。

第  8场	 10:43 PM	($19000)	 					    昂热	-- 2300公尺
1	 200468	拜卡	 Baikal (fr)	 63	 [	 7]	 米特 -1.5	 10.0%	 李纳特	 7.6%
2	 331186	利布巴威	Lib Dubawi (fr)	 61	 [	10]	 博纳	 5.3%	 奥杜英	 16.7%
3	 571722	魔术水银	Magic Mercury (fr)	 59	 [	13]	 苏比斯 -1.5	4.5%	 梅希尔	 12.5%
4	 124100	奋力一击	Nice Stroke (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 穆塔德	 10.1%	 蒙尼尔	 9.2%
5	 423542	金斯顿	 Kingston Narcissus (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 李巴欧	 8.9%
6	 145600	海岸	 Coaster (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 8.2%	 李巴欧	 8.9%
7	 542145	心跳	 Pulse	 57	 [	 1]	 波吉沃 -1.5	14.8%	 科缇尔	 16.3%
8	 600432	维斯利安	Mon Vieux Leon (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 米格农 -2.5	10.0%	 奥杜英	 16.7%
9	 293100	乔治宝贝	Baby George (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 贝尔托	 6.6%	 祖英	 2.3%
10	 532823	鲁伊祖纳	Rue Jonas (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 12.9%	 佩珊	 7.4%
11	 369404	奥林茶	 Olympe Tea (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 贾斯顿	 4.9%	 伦德斯	 7.0%
12	 600	卡拉克伊	Karakoy (fr)	 53.5	 [	12]	 利博侧	 9.5%	 伦德斯	 7.0%
13	 943048	空间优势	Spatial Merit (fr)	 53	 [	 6]	 波彻	 12.7%	 佩珊	 7.4%
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佳选 	 昂热 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 3	魔术水银

	10	鲁伊祖纳

	 8	 维斯利安

	 2	 利布巴威

5	 金斯顿	 67%
10	 鲁伊祖纳	 50%
2	 利布巴威	 33%
3	 魔术水银	 33%
13	 空间优势	 33%

赛事预览: 魔术水银 走势强劲，上阵此程难对付。 鲁伊祖纳 凭理想状态可突围而出。 维斯利安 

表现令人瞩目，上阵此场合不容小觑。 利布巴威 今有机会拼入榜内。
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